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BUDGET ESTIMATE, 2024-25
(Summary Statements )

Name of the Department : Trade & Commerce

GN - STATEMENT

Rs. in

SI
No.

Head of Development
Revised Estimate

2023-24

Expenditure
incurred during

2023-24
BE,2024-25 Remarks/ Format

,| 2 3 4 5 5

A. SADA Proposals
I Development Activities 0.00 0.00 198.00
a) On-Going Schemes DP-I
b) New Schemes DP.II
c) Stipend DP-ilt
d) Grants in aids DP-IV
e) Maintenance of Assets

D Others (Maintenance expenditure/ procurement of medicine / procurement of text book etc)

198.00

DP-V

il Budget Announcement 400.00 DP-VI

ilt Carry forward liabilities of LFY 2023-24 0.00 0.00 0.00 DP-VII

IV Special Plan Assistance DP-VII

V State lnfrastructure Development Fund (SIDF) 2024-25 0.00 0.00 0.00 DP-VIII

VI Special Assistance to the State for Capital lnvestment (SASCI) 0.00 0.00 0.00 DP.IX

vilt Negotiated Loan (RIDF/HUDCO) 0.00 0.00 0.00 DP.XI

vilt State Share 0.00 0.00 0.00 oP-xt/ css

tx Centrally Sponsored Schemes 0.00 0.00 0.00 CSS

Total (l+ll+lll+lV+V+VI+Vll+Vlll+lX) 0.00 0.00 598.00



DP.I

OUTLAY AND EXPENOITURE OF ON.GOING SCHEMES

** Scheme/projects are to be reflected for which provisions are kept
'* On-going projects which are nearing completion (last mile connectivity projects ) should be taken up on top priority

Estimated Cost 8E2024-25Achivement till date
st.
No

Name of works

\gu
District Year of

taking up
Original Revised

Revised
Estimate
2023-24

Expenditure
i ncurred
during
2023-24 Financial Physical Financial Physical

Remarks/ Target
date of completion

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 I 10 1'.1 12 l3
A. Buildinqs

1

2

3

4

Total (A) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

B. Roads & Bridqes
1

2
2

4

Total (B) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

c. Others (Please specify)
1

2
3

4

Total (C) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
GRANO TOTAL(A+B+C) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

DP .I

tn
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DP.II

PROPOSAL FOR NEW SCHEMES / NEW SERVICES

District
Estimated

Cost
*RemarksSl. No Name of works BE,2024-25

Physical Target
tot 2023-24

Target date of
completion

I 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

A Buildinss
1

2

3

4
Total (A) 0.00 0.00

B Roads & Bridges
1

2

3
4

Total (B) 0.00 0.00

c Others (Please specify)
1

2

J

4
Total (C) 0.00 0.00

Grand Total (A+B+C) 0.00 0.00

DP.II

tn
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OUTLAYS FOR STIPEND AND BOOK GRANT
DP.I!I

ln
Provision kept

Sl. No Name of the districts
Projected No. of

StudentS Stipend Book Grant Total
Remarks

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1

2

3

4
5

o

7

8

Total 0 0.00 0.00 0.00



Proposed Outlay for Grants- in- Aid
(NGOs/ VOs)

DP-IV

ln

st.
No

Name of the institutions/ organisation Location
Allocation

during
2023-24

Expenditure
incurred
during
2023-24

Proposed Outlay
2024-25

Remark

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1

2
3
4
5

Total :- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

*



DP-V

Specific Schemes with various component- 2024-25
DP-V

tn

8E2024-25 Remarksst.
No

Name of scheme
Locations
wherever
applicable

Revised Estimate
durtng 2023-24

Expenditure
incurred during

2023-24
1 2 3 4 5 6 7

A Maintenance of Assets
(i) Roads & Bridqes
1

2

3

Total (Roads & Bridqes) 0.00 0.00 0.00
( ii) Public Works

1

2

Total (Public Works) 0.00 0.00 0.00
( iii) Housing/Buildings

1

2
J

Total(Housinq/ Buildinq) 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00Total(A)

B Others Committed Liabilities
1

2

3

0.00Total(B) 0.00 0.00

c. For ProcuremenUallocation of Medicine ( District wise allocation)
1

2

3

Total(C) 0.00 0.00 0.00

D For ProcuremenUallocation of Text Book (Number of books procured and district-wise
distribution)

1

2
J

Total (D) 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00Total (A+B+C+D)
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BUDGET ANNOUNCEMENT
DP. VI

Estimated Cost Achivement till date 8E2024-25
sl.
No

Name of works
Locations

of execution)
&

Year of taking
up

Original Revised Financial Physical Financial Physical

Remarks/ Target
date of

completion

1 Portable Smoke Houses for small and
marginal rubber growers of Arunachal
Pradesh.

2024-25 400.00
400.00

GRAND TOTAL 400.00 0.00 0.00 400.00

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 I 9 10 1'.l
rlew scheme



DP-VII

Carry forward liabilities ot LFY 2023-24

t(

#
DP-Vil

Estimated Cost Achivement till date Be2024-25sl.
No

\-:-"-.r'-z Name of works District Year of
takinq up

Original Revised

Revised
Estimated
2023-24

Expenditure
incurred
during

2023-24
Financial Physical Financial Physical

Remarks/ Target
date of completion

1 2 4 5 6 7 I l0 11 12 13

A. Additional schemes approved over and above BE
provision 2023-24

1

2

Totat (A) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

B. SIDF
1

2

TOTAL (B} 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

GRAND TOTAL(A+B) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Estimated
Cost

8E,2024-25 RE,2024-25
Physical Target

tor 2024-25
Target date of
completion

8

'RemarksSl. No

I

Name of works District

2

3

4
5

0.00 0.00 0.00Grand Total

DP-VIII

State lnfrastructure Development Fund (SlDFl 2024-25
DP . VIII
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oe
DP-IX

Special Assistance to the State for Capital lnvestment (SASCI)

*
+

Sl. No Name of works District
Estimated

Cost
8E,2024-25

Physical Target
lot 2023-24

Target date of
completlon 'Remarks

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

A. Roads & Bridges
1

2
3

4
Sub-Total (A) 0.00 0.00

B Public Works
1

2
a

4

Sub-Total (B) 0.00 0.00

Grand Total (A+B) 0.00 0.00

DP.IX

in
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DP-XI

Negotiated Loan (RIDF/HUDCO)

DP.XI

in

Project Cost Expdr RE2024-25st
No.

Scheme/Name of project indicating Tranche Loan
Component

State Share Total
Loan

Component
State Share Total

Loan
Component

State Share Total

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 1',|

A RIOF
1

2

3

4
Grand Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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css
Centrally Sponsored Schemes

Actual expenditure incurred during
2023-24

8E2024-25 RE 2024-25
Name of CS Schemes

PFMS
Central
Code

PFMS
State
Code Central

5

State Top-Up
7

Total

0.00

Central
I

Top-Up
11

Central
13

State
'14

Top-Up
15

Remarks

State Total

0.00

Total
16

0.00
2 0.( 0.00 0.(
3 0.0( 0.00 0.

Total 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Sl. No

1 2 3 4 6 I 10 12 17
1


